

CNR No. DLNT01-016416-2025
CA No. 292/2025
ARJUN KUMAR Vs. MOHD. ABDUL RAHEEM

03.01.2026

Present : Sh. Nikhil Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks time for filing
documents along with physical copy of appeal.

As prayed, put up for consideration on 19.02.2026.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
03.01.2026 (d)